06/13/2017 504409474

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4456173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SONGLIANG HONG	06/07/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOLCOLD TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	THIRD AND FOURTH FLOORS, BUILDING B, HANGCHENG INDUSTRIAL ZONE
Internal Address:	CHENTIAN, XIXIANG STREET, BAO'AN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29607351				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: **GENERAL POST OFFICE** Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QLH-1751-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

504409474

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 042681 FRAME: 0044

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: QLH-1751-USDS								
Whereas, the As	signor, cor	nprising the followin	g name	d invent	ors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Songlia	Songliang Hong						
made an invention	n entitled:	Notebook Radia	<u>tor</u>					
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of th	e United	d States				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:								
		Coolcold Techno	logy (S	henzhe	n) Co., Ltd.		.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and	Third and Fourth Floors, Building B, Hangcheng Industrial Zone, Chentian, Xixiang Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong						
		China						
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	d interes	st in and	to said inver	ntion and the Le	tters F	atent to be
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.								
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						n or will be		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
<u> </u>	Typed c	or Printed Name		Sig	gnature		4	Date
SIGNATURE	Song	gliang Hong	X	洪木	公亮		X	June 7.201)

PATENT REEL: 042681 FRAME: 0045